Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103631681 PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scott M. Zimmerman	Name: Goldeneye, Inc.
Karl W. Beeson William R. Livesay	Internal Address:
<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233
Execution Date(s) June 10, 2011	Officer / Idahoos. 3747 businesspank Avenue, state 255
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92131
	A Litting I warre (a) & address (-1) -the sheet 2 Vec V No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. I diem Application No.(6)	in ment Record
12/806,484	Alla Coire de la constantina della constantina d
	0 Big
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	illvolved1
Name: Goldeneye, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92131	_
Phone Number: (858) 635-6628	
Fax Number: (858) 635-6682	Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	08/30/2011 AMULLINS 00000017 12805484
9. Signature: William Prys	191 FL:69E1 August 23, 2011
Sighature	Date
William Propp, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Martie of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 026838 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number KB54

Whereas, I, William R. Livesay of 10317 Leafwood Place, San Diego, California, 92131, United

States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in WAVELENGTH CONVERSION CHIP FOR USE WITH LIGHT EMITTING

DIODES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME for which an application for a United States

Patent was filed on

August 12, 2010

Application Number 12/806,484

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747

Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents

which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director

of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use

and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and

sale not been made.

Executed this 10th day of June, 2011

At San Diego, California.

Signature

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number KB54

Whereas, I, Karl W. Beeson, of 269 Christopher Drive, Princeton, New Jersey, 08540, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WAVELENGTH CONVERSION CHIP FOR USE WITH LIGHT EMITTING DIODES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME for which an application for a United States

August 12, 2010

Patent was filed on

Application Number 12/806,484

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10th day of June, 2011

At Princeton, New Jersey.

Signature

Whereas, I, Scott M. Zimmerman of 230 Woods End Drive, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, United States of America, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WAVELENGTH CONVERSION CHIP FOR USE WITH LIGHT EMITTING DIODES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

August 12, 2010

Application Number 12/806,484

Whereas, Goldeneye, Inc. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 9747 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 233, San Diego, California 92131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10th day of June, 2011 At Basking Ridge, New Jersey.

Signature

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Examiner,

The Assignments for the present application, an assignment recordation form and the necessary assignment recordation fees are enclosed.

Application No. 12/806,484 ssignment recordation August 12, 2010